

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13203 OF 2023**

Smt. Smita Ajay Rawat	...	Petitioner
Vs.		
The Secretary Sevagiri	...	Respondents
Shikshan Sanstha and Others		

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 6 and 9.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 11th March 2024.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 4, 5, 6 and 9. In addition to court notice, petitioner is at liberty to serve the unserved respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]