



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13203 OF 2023

Smita Ajay Rawat

...Petitioner

Versus

The Secretary, Sevagiri Shikshan Sanstha & Others

...Respondents

Ms. Deepali Pawar i/b Mr. Vilas Tapkir for Petitioner.

AGP V. R. Raje for Respondent-State.

Mr. P. G. Sabnis for Respondent No. 8.

Mr. Satyam A. Surana i/b Mr. Varad Partani for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Satyam A. Surana appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. The Affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 21st November, 2025.
3. List on **24th November, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]