

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13203 OF 2023

Smt. Smita Ajay Rawat

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary Sevagiri Shikshan Sanstha And....RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. M Khambete i/b Mr. Vilas B Tapkir Adv. for Petitioner

Mr. Satyam A Surana i/b Mr. Varad Partani Adv. for

Respondent

Ms. M S Srivastava, AGP Resp No-4,5,6,9

Mr. P G Sabnis a/w Ms. Kashmira Khadekar for Resp No-8

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)